REGULAR TERMS OF SCHEDULE
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSSIONERS COURT MEETING FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025

Pursuant to Section 81.005 (Terms of Court Meeting), Local Government code, Vernon’s
Texas Codes Annotated, the Commissioners Court by order shall designate a day the Court shall
convene in regular terms each month during the fiscal year.

The Tyler County Commissioners Court meeting shall be held at the Tyler County
Courthouse, in the County Courtroom at 100 W Bluff Street WoodVville, Texas 75979. Regular
terms shall be held on the 2" Monday of each month with additional dates in August and
September. On dates when Official County Holidays conflict with scheduled meetings, alternate
dates have been selected. Unless otherwise noted, all courts are set for 10:00am.

Regular Terms of the Court Shall Be Held on the following dates:

Monday, January 13t

Monday, February 10t

Monday, March 10t

Monday, April 14t

Monday, May 12t

Monday, June 9"

Monday, July 14

Monday, August 4"/Monday, August 11'"/Monday, August 18" /Monday, August 25"
Tuesday, September 2"/Monday, September 8"/Monday, September 15""/Monday, September 22"

Tuesday, October 14"

Tuesday, November 10"

Monday, December 8"

By Order this 12" day of November, 2024 i o il /

N(Itoaé/wers, County Judge
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Jge Blacksher, Commissioner Pct. 1 /‘Dﬁg Huges, Eo%rﬁi?sfiﬁner Pct. 2
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Mike Marshall, Commissioner Pct. 3 ‘ ‘ Charles Hudson, Commissioner Pct. 4

ATTEST:
Donece Gregory, Count



